and $129 million of other expense ($216 million in total, $130 million net of tax) related to the NBCUniversal transaction. 2011 year to date Net Income attributable to Comcast Corporation includes $63 million of
operating costs and expenses and $16 million of other expense ($80 million in total, $51 million net of tax) related to the NBCUniversal transaction.

Based on diluted weighted-average number of common shares for the respective periods as presented in Table 1.

December 31,

2010 2011 2010 2011

December 31,

Note:  Consolidated financial results include NBCUniversal as of January 28, 2011 and 100% of Universal Orlando as of July 1, 2011. Minor differences may exist due to rounding.

4th quarter 2010 Net Income attributable to Comcast Corporation includes recoveries in connection with the resolution of a contingency of an acquired company of $108 million in total, $68 million net of tax.

Three Months Ended
December 31,

Twelve Months Ended

Twelve Months Ended
December 31,

2010

Three Months Ended

2010 2011

  12

TABLE 5
Reconciliation of GAAP to Pro Forma(1) Financial Information (Unaudited)

Pro Forma
(in millions) Corporate, Corporate,

Cable Total Other and Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Other and Pro Forma Total

Communications NBCU Eliminations Total Adjustments(1) NBCU Adjustments(1) Eliminations Adjustments(1) Pro Forma
Three Months Ended December 31, 2010

Revenue $9,050 $694 ($23) $9,721 $4,997 $5,691 ($117) ($140) $4,880 $14,601

Operating Costs and Expenses 5,347   575   83   6,005   3,987   4,562   (141)   (58)   3,846   9,851

Operating Cash Flow $3,703 $119 ($106) $3,716 $1,010 $1,129 $24 ($82) $1,034 $4,750

Three Months Ended December 31, 2011

Revenue $9,470 $5,738 ($166) $15,042 -   $5,738 -   ($166) -   $15,042

Operating Costs and Expenses 5,531   4,686   (91)   10,126   -   4,686   -   (91)   -   10,126

Operating Cash Flow $3,939 $1,052 ($75) $4,916 -   $1,052 -   ($75) -   $4,916

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2010

Revenue $35,363 $2,719 ($145) $37,937 $17,655 $20,374 ($538) ($683) $17,117 $55,054

Operating Costs and Expenses 21,061   1,987   293   23,341   14,703   16,690   (619)   (326)   14,084   37,425

Operating Cash Flow $14,302 $732 ($438) $14,596 $2,952 $3,684 $81 ($357) $3,033 $17,629

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2011

Revenue $37,226 $19,260 ($644) $55,842 $1,864 $21,124 ($45) ($689) $1,819 $57,661

Operating Costs and Expenses 21,938   15,798   (251)   37,485   1,557   17,355   (107)   (358)   1,450   38,935

Operating Cash Flow $15,288 $3,462 ($393) $18,357 $307 $3,769 $62 ($331) $369 $18,726

Reconciliation of GAAP to Pro Forma(1) NBCUniversal Segment Financial Information (Unaudited)

Actual(2) Pro Forma(3)
Pro Forma

Combined(4) Actual(2) Pro Forma(3)
Pro Forma

Combined(4)

Comcast
Content

Business

NBCUniversal

Businesses

Twelve
Months Ended
December 31

Twelve
Months Ended
December 31

 NBCUniversal
Businesses

Twelve Months
Ended

December 31 $ %
Revenue
Cable Networks $2,719 $4,960 $7,679 $8,108 $388 $8,496 $817 10.6%
Broadcast Television -   6,888 6,888 5,935 464 6,399 (489) (7.1%)
Filmed Entertainment -   4,576 4,576 4,239 353 4,592 16 0.3%
Theme Parks -   1,600 1,600 1,874 115 1,989 389 24.3%
Headquarters, other and eliminations -   (369) (369) (896) 544 (352) 17 4.8%
Total Revenue $2,719 $17,655 $20,374 $19,260 $1,864 $21,124 $750 3.7%

Operating Cash Flow
Cable Networks $732 $2,434 $3,166 $3,185 $152 $3,337 $171 5.4%
Broadcast Television -   118 118 138 (15) 123 5 4.7%
Filmed Entertainment -   230 230 27 (3) 24 (206) (89.7%)
Theme Parks -   591 591 830 37 867 276 46.6%
Headquarters, other and eliminations -   (421) (421) (718) 136 (582) (161) (38.1%)
Total Operating Cash Flow $732 $2,952 $3,684 $3,462 $307 $3,769 $85 2.3%

GAAP NBCUniversal
Corporate, Other and

Eliminations Total

(1) Pro Forma information is presented as if the NBCUniversal transaction and the acquisition of the remaining 50% interest of Universal Orlando occurred January 1, 2010. Pro forma data does not include adjustments for costs
related to integration activities, cost savings or synergies that have been or may be achieved by the combined businesses. Pro forma amounts are not necessarily indicative of what our results would have been had we operated the
NBCUniversal contributed businesses or Universal Orlando since January 1, 2010, nor of our future results.